
                                                                                                    Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216 

Email: info@BrooklandsChurch.com 

Web: www.BrooklandsChurch.com 

 

 

Update 
Sunday 14th – 21st February 2016 

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881 
 
 

 
 Welcome to our morning service. We did have a great time with the Kids 

Church Prize-Giving last Sunday.  

 A warm welcome back to Katie – lovely to see you! 

 Our Life Groups for Lent continue this week.  There are seven groups 
at the present with about 45 in attendance.  There is still time to join a 
group.  See Pastor if you would like to do that, or if anyone needs a book.  

 There is a copy per family of our Annual General Meeting Report 
Booklet available at the end of the service to take home and read in 
preparation for our AGM next Sunday after coffee.  We will start at 
12.10pm.  It will probably take 45 minutes to complete our AGM.  There 
is also our official CIO Chairman’s Report available to read. 

 We were so sorry to hear that Peter Carr passed away on Friday morning. 

This week:  
 

Today 31st   10.30 am Sunday Morning: ‘Be Part of the Big Picture’ 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
 
 
 
 
Friday 
 
Saturday 
Sunday 21st     

12.00 pm 
10.30 am 
7.30 pm  
7.30 pm 
7.45 pm 
7.30 pm 
6.30 pm  

 
10.00 am 
10.30 am 
12.10 pm 
6.30 pm 

DINNAZ (Weekly Diner) 
Toddle-in Group 
Lent Group at Viv’s 
Lent Group (Lucy’s) at Church 
Lent Group at Mike & Marion’s 
Lent Group at Jez & Susanna’s 
Lent Group at Tirhas’ 
 
Ladies’ In Prayer (youth room) 
Sunday Morning: ‘Knowing what is best for 
His Highest’ Church A.G.M. (All welcome) 
Evening Communion 

 

Coming up in March 

 Sunday 6th March – Mothers’ Day Service with Irene Rowley ** 

 Sunday 20th March – Palm Sunday 

 Sunday 27th March – Easter Sunday 
 

Readings and Prayers for this week: 

 Continue to pray for everyone on our Life Groups for Lent  

 We remember the Carr family, especially Lorna and Naaman and 
all their relatives and friends; and others recently bereaved.  

 Pray for Irene Rowley who is taking our Mothers’ Day service in 
a few weeks’ time 

 This past week has been ‘Marriage Week’; we pray for those who 
are married and those planning to get married.  We also pray for 
those struggling with relationships and those who are hurt. 
 

Monday        Reading  Matt 16:1–20 
Pray for Jean & Dave Walker & family 
 

 

Monday        Reading  Matt 19:16–20:28 
Pray for Maud Batchelor 
 

 

Tuesday  Reading Matt 20:29–21:17 
Pray for Dorothy & Arthur Basnett 
 

 

Wednesday Reading   Matt 21:18–32 
Pray for Wendy Bailey & family 
 

 

Thursday Reading  Matt 21:33–22:22 
Pray for Theresa Baker & family, and Oliver 
 

 

Friday Reading  Matt 22:23–23:36 
Pray for Vivienne and family 
 

 

Saturday Reading: Joel 1:2–12 
Pray for Connie Betts 
 

 

Sunday   Reading  Joel 1:13–20 
Pray for Mark, Joanne, Jack & Tom Bolton 
 

 

 

mailto:info@BrooklandsChurch.com
http://www.brooklandschurch.com/
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt16.1-20
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt19.16-20.28
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt20.29-21.17
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt21.18-32
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt21.33-22.22
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Mt22.23-23.36
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Joe1.2-12
logosres:aniv;ref=Bible.Joe1.13-20

