Update

Sunday 14th – 21st February 2016

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- Welcome to our morning service. We did have a great time with the **Kids Church Prize-Giving** last Sunday.
- A warm welcome back to Katie lovely to see you!
- Our **Life Groups for Lent** continue this week. There are seven groups at the present with about 45 in attendance. There is still time to join a group. See Pastor if you would like to do that, or if anyone needs a book.
- There is a copy per family of our **Annual General Meeting** *Report Booklet* available at the end of the service to take home and read in preparation for our AGM next Sunday after coffee. We will start at 12.10pm. It will probably take 45 minutes to complete our AGM. There is also our official CIO Chairman's Report available to read.
- We were so sorry to hear that Peter Carr passed away on Friday morning.

This week:

Today 31st	10.30 am	Sunday Morning: 'Be Part of the Big Picture'
Tuesday	12.00 pm	DINNAZ (Weekly Diner)
Wednesday	10.30 am	Toddle-in Group
	7.30 pm	Lent Group at Viv's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group (Lucy's) at Church
	7.45 pm	Lent Group at Mike & Marion's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group at Jez & Susanna's
Friday	6.30 pm	Lent Group at Tirhas'
Saturday	10.00 am	Ladies' In Prayer (youth room)
Sunday 21st	10.30 am	Sunday Morning: Knowing what is best for
	12.10 pm	His Highest' Church A.G.M. (All welcome)
	6.30 pm	Evening Communion

Coming up in March

- Sunday 6th March **Mothers' Day Service** with Irene Rowley **
- Sunday 20th March **Palm Sunday**
- Sunday 27th March **Easter Sunday**

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

Email: info@BrooklandsChurch.com **Web:** www.BrooklandsChurch.com



Readings and Prayers for this week:

- Continue to pray for everyone on our *Life Groups for Lent*
- We remember the Carr family, especially Lorna and Naaman and all their relatives and friends; and others recently bereaved.
- Pray for Irene Rowley who is taking our Mothers' Day service in a few weeks' time
- This past week has been 'Marriage Week'; we pray for those who are married and those planning to get married. We also pray for those struggling with relationships and those who are hurt.

Monday Reading Matt 16:1–20

Pray for Jean & Dave Walker & family

Monday Reading Matt 19:16–20:28

Pray for Maud Batchelor

Tuesday Reading Matt 20:29–21:17

Pray for Dorothy & Arthur Basnett

Wednesday Reading Matt 21:18–32

Pray for Wendy Bailey & family

Thursday Reading Matt 21:33–22:22

Pray for Theresa Baker & family, and Oliver

Friday Reading Matt 22:23–23:36

Pray for Vivienne and family

Saturday Reading: Joel 1:2–12

Pray for Connie Betts

Sunday Reading Joel 1:13–20

Pray for Mark, Joanne, Jack & Tom Bolton